

Water & Wastewater Commission Review and Recommendation

Commission Meeting Date:	December 13, 2017										
Council Meeting Date:	December 14, 2017										
Department:	Public Works										
Client: Yvonne Gil, Kevin Koeller, and Chris Chen											
	Agenda Item										
LLC, for East a \$217,813	Authorize award and execution of a construction contract with DeNucci Constructors , LLC , for East Austin Wastewater Line Improvements in the amount of \$2,178,127 plus a \$217,813 contingency, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$2,395,940. (District 1 & 4)										
	Amount and Source of Funding										
Funding is a	vailable in the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Capital Budget of the Austin Water.										
Purchasing Language:	Lowest responsive bid of five bids received through a competitive Invitation for Bid solicitation.										
Prior Council Action:	N/A										
Boards and Commission Action:	December 13, 2017- To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission.										
MBE/WBE:	This contract will be awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9A (Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) by meeting the goals with 6.34% MBE and 1.22% WBE participation.										

The water and wastewater infrastructure and appurtenances included in this project have been identified as deteriorating and aging and in need of replacement as part of the Renewing Austin Program and the Sanitary Sewer Overflow Program. The water line infrastructure being replaced has a well-documented history of breaks in the area.

This contract will replace the existing water and wastewater lines to prevent future wastewater overflows and water line breaks. The project is necessary to reduce further expenditures from the Operating and Management budget to prevent frequent overflows and prevent water line breaks. The work consists of the abandonment of 5,129 linear feet of existing 8-inch diameter wastewater lines with 8-inch diameter PVC wastewater lines, the installation of 44 new wastewater manholes, and the installation of new wastewater service lines. Also included is the replacement of 915 linear feet of 8-inch diameter cast iron water line with 8-inch diameter PVC pipe and associated service lines.

This contract includes one allowance. The allowance of \$160,000 will be used to address the relocation of the existing Private Laterals at 16 various locations. An allowance is an amount that is specified and included in the construction contract or specifications for a certain item of work whose details are not yet determined at the time of bidding.

A neighborhood meeting will be scheduled prior to construction start up in February 2018 so that residents and businesses can ask questions and get more information on the project. In addition, affected residents and businesses will be notified of upcoming work by flyer. This project was placed on "hold" several years ago and was recently reactivated for construction. Since the "hold" there has been an increase in service and capacity. This project is necessary to increase the capacity and prevent any future breaks or sewer leakage.

Due to the potential for unknown subsurface condition and utility conflicts, a 10% contingency in funding has been included to allow for the expeditious processing of any change orders. A contingency is an additional amount of money added to the construction budget to cover any unforeseen construction costs associated with the project.

The contract allows 330 calendar days for completion of this project. This project is located within zip codes 78721 & 78723 (District 1 & 4). The project will be managed by the Public Works Department.

DeNucci Constructors, LLC. is located in Austin, Texas.

MBE/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for this solicitation CLMC 653, East Austin Wastewater Line Improvements, through the City's Vendor Connection web portal, which resulted in 297 contractors receiving notification and 48 contractors obtaining the bid documents. Five bids were received and opened on October 19, 2017. Of the five of bids received three bids were from MBE/WBE certified firms. DeNucci Constructions, LLC submitted the lowest responsive bid of 5 bids received including allowance of \$160,000:

cci Contractors, LLC,
ו, Texas ו Underground, Inc.,
Vista, Texas Contracting Co. Inc.
n, Texas
Clara Construction, Inc.
n, Texas n Underground, Inc., Vista, Texas Contracting Co. Inc., n, Texas ties Rehabilitation, Inc., n, Texas

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for 6 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed below. Participation Subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.26% African American; 4.68% Hispanic; 0.39% Native/Asian; 1.20% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount:

NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME	\$1,865,479	<u>92.44%</u>
DeNucci Constructors, LLC, Austin, TX	\$1,865,479	92.44%
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$128,038	6.34%
African American Subtotal	\$25,500	1.26%
Avery's Lawn Care & Landscaping, LLC, Round Rock, TX (Erosion Controls)	\$25,500	1.26%
Hispanic Subtotal	\$94,658	4.69%
Mar's Industries, LLC Cedar Creek, TX	\$45,000	2.23%
(Construction) Maldonado-Burkett Intelligent Transportation Systems LLC, Austin, TX (Survey)	\$9,658	0.48%
Medel Trucking Del Valle, TX (Hauling)	\$40,000	1.98%
Native/Asian Subtotal	\$7,880	0.39%
BenQwest, LLC Austin, TX (Diesel Fuel Supplier)	\$7,880	0.39%
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$24,610	1.22%
All Points Inspection Services Austin, TX	\$14,300	0.71%
(Construction Photos) Marie's Trucking Austin, TX (Hauling)	\$4,000	0.20%
Terra Ecoservices Austin, TX (Erosion Control)	\$6,310	0.31%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department. Second and third low bidder information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER – Austin Underground, Inc. \$2,039,354.50 89.07% M/WBE prime participation; 1.32% African American; 0.0% Hispanic; 0.39% Native/Asian; 1.23% WBE; 7.99% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

THIRD BIDDER – Smith Contracting Co. Inc.\$2,045,312.7591.59% NON M/WBE prime participation; 1.47% African American; 4.89% Hispanic;0.48% Native/Asian; 1.47% WBE; 0.10% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

CITY OF	AUST	'IN	PROJECT SPONSOR:	AWU				BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/2017						
			BID CERTIFICATION & CONTRACT REP:	MARYLOU OC	HOA			TIME:		2:00P						
BID TAB	ULATI	ON	PROJECT MANAGER:	LARRY MEND	EZ			LOCATION:	505 BARTON	SPRINGS RD.						
			PROJECT CONSULTANTS:			/ISION		PRICE EXPIRATION:	SUITE 1045C	90 CAL. DAYS						
				330 CAL. DAY		13104		LIQUIDATED DAMAG	ES:	\$1,500 P/CAL. DAY						
PROJECT	•	EAST	AUSTIN WASTEWATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS					SUB ID#	2231.181							
		:O	CLMC653					RESPONSES:	5							
PROJECT	NUMBE	ER(S):	4570-2307-8523: 3960-2207-7039					ESTIMATE:	\$1.850.250.00							
BIDDER(S				DENUCCI C	ONSTRUCTORS	S, LLC	AUSTIN UN	DERGROUND, INC.	1	NTRACTING CO., INC.	FACILITIES R	EHABILITATION, INC.	SANTA CLARA	CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LOCATION	N:		-	4	USTIN, TX		LAG	O VISTA, TX		AUSTIN, TX		JSTIN. TX	A	USTIN, TX		
		B-Bid B	ond CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.		BB			BB		BB		BB	BB			
ADDENDA	_				2			2		2		2		2		
							····	<u> </u>		-		2		<u> </u>		
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOU	NT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
WASTEWA 340S-C- WW-68		LF	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6 IN, TYPE B (INSTEAD OF FLEX BASE FOR TRENCH REPAIR; FOR THE FOLLOWING STREETS: HILLCREST DR., LA CALMA, LA POSADA, 6102 MANOR RD. AND 6600 MANOR RD.)		5 120	.640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 15.00	£ 24,000,00	r 20.00	co co co oo	\$ 47.00			
433S-C	235	SF	TYPE II P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			115.00										
505S-B- WW	18		ENCASEMENT PIPE 16 DIA., TYPE PVC.	\$ 110.0		.980.00				1						
506 AB4	8		ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 2,500.0		.000.00	\$ 2.000.00						\$ 2.000.00			
506S B	_1			\$ 7,500.0) \$ 7	,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35.000.00	\$ 9.500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00		
506S D4	6	EA	DROP MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 4" DIA.	\$ 4.500.0	\$ 27	,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00		
506\$ M4	36	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST MANHOLE W PRE- CAST BASE, 4" DIA	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 144	.000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	S 198.000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 140,400.00		
506\$ M5	1	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST MANHOLE W PRE- CAST BASE, 5" DIA	\$ 6,000.0		.000.00			\$ 7,100.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 4,800.00			
506S-CN	9	ËA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WASTEWATER	\$ 1,200.0		.800.00							\$ 2,700.00			
506S- EDM	175	VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER	\$ 400.0		.000.00										
510- AWW 6 DIA.	1,295	LF	PIPE, 6" DIA. ASTM D3034 SDR26 PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (WASTEWATER SERVICE STUBOUTS)			.125.00										
510- AWW 8 DIA.	5,159	LF	PIPE, 8 DIA. ASTM D3034 SDR26 PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	\$ 65.0		,335.00										

BIDDER(S	5):			DI		NSTRUC	TORS, LLC	Al	USTIN UN	DER	GROUND, INC.	:	SMITH CON	ITRA	CTING CO., INC.	FA	CILITIES RE	EHABILITATION, INC.	SA	NTA CLAR		RUCTION, INC
510- 3WW6X6 S	42	EA	CONNECTING NEW 6" SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (6" DIA. NEW SERVICE TO 6 DIA. PRIVATE SERVICE) (SINGLE SERVICE) (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE MEETING EXISTING CONDITIONS)	5	1,600.00	s	67,200.00	s	800.00	s	33,600.00	\$	2,300.00	s	96,600.00	\$	800.00	\$ 33,600.0(s	1,400.00	s	58.800.00
510- 3WW6X6 D	7	EA	CONNECTING NEW 6" SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (6" DIA. NEW SERVICE TO 6 DIA. PRIVATE SERVICE) (DOUBLE SERVICE) (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE MEETING EXISTING CONDITIONS)	s	1,800.00	s	12,600.00	\$	900.00	s	6.300.00	5	3,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00) 5	2,800.00	\$	19,600.0
510- 3WW8X8	9	ËA	CONNECTING NEW 8" SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (8" DIA. NEW SERVICE TO 8 DIA. PRIVATE SERVICE) (PRIVATE SERVICE)	\$	1.800.00	s	16,200.00	\$	1,100.00	s	9,900.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	18,900.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00) \$	1.500.00	\$	13,500.00
604S-A	294	SY	NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HYDRAULIC PLANTING (6855 U.S. HWY 290)	5	6.00	5	1,764_00	\$	6.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	5.50	5	1.617.00	\$	30.00	\$ 8.820.00) \$	5.00	5	1,470.00
610S-A	850	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION - HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	s_	8.00	s	6,800.00	\$	3.50	s	2,975.00	s	3.00	\$	2,550.00	\$	20.00	\$ 17,000.0) \$	3.00	s	2.550.00
628S-B	1,100	LF	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKE (TRIANGULAR FILTER DIKE)	s	12.00	s	13,200.00	s	3.00	s	3,300.00	s	8.25	s	9.075.00	s	3.00	\$ 3,300.0	s	5.00	s	5,500.0
641S	1	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	s	1.200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00	-	1.500.00					2,000.00
642S	470		SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTOL	ŝ	3.00		1,410.00		1.50		705.00	<u> </u>	2.50		1,175.00		5.00	\$ 2,350.0) \$	3.00	\$	1,410.0
8715-EW			MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	s	6.00	s	2,010.00	\$	13.50	\$	4,522.50	s	1.25	\$	418.75	\$	8.00	\$ 2.680.0) \$	4.00	\$	1,340.00
871S-EY	600		RELECTORIZED TYPE II PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR	<u>s</u>	6.00	5	3,600.00	\$	13.50	s	8,100.00	s	1.25	\$	750.00	5	5.00	\$ 3,000.0) 5	4.00	5	2,400.00
SP360S-	200	SY	10 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (HIGH EARLY	s	108.00		21,600.00	s	160.00		32,000.00	s	140.00		28,000.00	c	120.00	\$ 24,000.0	s	200.00	e	40.000.00
<u>D</u> SP506-Q	2	EA	STRENGTH) (HILLCREST DRIVE) EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLES TO BE REMOVED		1,500.00		3,000.00	Ť	1,500.00		32,000.00		6,000.00		12,000.00		1,000.00			1.000.00	1	2,000.00
SP506-R	2	EA	PERMANENT ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING	s	600.00	s	1,200.00	s	500.00	s	1,000.00	s	2,500.00	s	5.000.00	s	200.00	\$ 400.0	s	1.500.00	s	3,000.0
SP506-S	4	EA	INTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE	5	1,200.00		4,800.00		1,200.00		4,800.00	S	3,300.00		13,200.00	\$	2,500.00			1,000.00		4,000.0
SP506-T	. 8	EA	LARGE DIAMETER CLEANOUT	\$	1,600.00	S	12,800.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	23,200.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	30,400.00	S	800.00	\$ 6,400.0) \$	4,800.00	\$	38,400.00
SP5401- LWW	7	EA	PIPE - PERMANENT ABANDONMEN OF EXISTING WASTEWATER MAINLINES (ALL SIZES)	\$	1,200.00	s	8,400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	28,000.00	s	5,200.00	\$	36,400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 28,000.0	<u>) </u> \$	2,000.00	s	14,000.00
SP5401- MWW	58		PIPE - PERMANENT ABANDONMEN OF EXISTING WASTEWATER SERVICES (ALL SIZES)	\$	700.00	s	40,600.00	\$	200.00	s	11,600.00	s	180.00	\$	10.440.00	\$	200.00	\$ 11.600.0	5 5	100.00	\$	5,800.0
SP510- NWW	4	EA	EXISTING WASTEWATER MAINLINES (ALL SIZES) AT EXISITING WASTEWATER	s	28.000.00	5	112.000.00	e	1 000 00		4.000.00	e	4,500.00	¢	18,000.00	¢	500.00	\$ 2,000.0		1.000.00	 	4,000.0
SP610S-	14	EA	MANHOLES PROTECTIVE FENCING (WOOD PLANKING	3	28,000.00	-	2,520.00	<u>ه</u>	50.00		4,000.00	s	4,500,00	-	2,800.00		300.00	-,-,-	-	1,000.00		2,100.0
C	1	<u> </u>	SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER:	13	180.00		2,520.00	9	50.00	S	1,642,146.50	13	200.00	> 5	1,326,180.75	3	300.00	\$ 1.256.160.0		100.00	s S	1,553.008.0

BIDDER(5):			Dł		NSTRUCT	ORS, LLC	AUSTIN		ERGROUND, INC.		SMITH CON	ITRA	CTING CO., INC.	FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.					NTA CLAR	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
WATER																	1					· · · · · ·
510-AW 6 DIA.	80	LF	PIPE, 6" DIA. AWWA C900 DR14 (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL		400.00		0.000.00			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
510-	50	LF	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, FOR	\$	120.00	\$	9,600.00	3 80	.00	\$ 6.400.00	\$	110.00		8,800.00	5	60.00	\$	4.800.00	5	80.00	5	6,400_00
AWRJ 6 DIA.			FH LEADS 6" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	s	445.00	~	7 000 00			1					100	or Hayes I Martinez	36 ^{- 1}	989) F =		<u></u>		
510-AW	915	LF	PIPE, 8" DIA. AWWA C900 DR14 (ALL	3	145.00	3	7,250.00	3 85	.00	\$ 4.250.00	3	130.00	15	6,500.00	5	80.00	5	4,000.00	\$		5	4,350.00
8 DIA.			DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	s	75.00	\$	68,625.00	\$ 65	00	\$ 59,475.00	\$	70.00	\$	64,050.00	s ¹⁴	80.00	s	73,200.00	5	84.00	\$	76,860.00
510-AW 2 DIA. HDPE	235	71	PIPE, 2' DIA. AWWA C901 PE SDR-9 (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	s	55.00	\$	12,925.00	\$ 20	.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$	30.00	s	7,050.00	s	50.00	s	11,750.00	: S	70.00	s	16,450.00
510-BW 2X1 DIA.	15	EA	CONNECTING NEW 2" WATER SERVIXE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (2 DIA. NEW SERVICE TO 1 DIA. PRIVATE SERVICE)	s	1,200.00	e	18.000.00	¢ 250	.00	¢ 2,750,00		1,400.00		04 000 00		0.500.00		27 500 00		4 222 22		
510-JW 8X6 DIA.	2	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA. X 6" DIA.	5	3,200.00		6,400.00						<u> </u>	21.000.00		2,500.00		37,500.00			5	19.500.00
and bin.	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA, X 8" DIA.	S S	3,400.00		3,400.00					2,100.00		4,200.00		3,500.00				10,000.00		20,000.00
510-KW	1 1		DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	S	8.500.00		8,500.00							2,200.00 3,000.00		7.000.00		7,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
511S-6A		EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE 6"	5	2,700.00		5,400.00					1,200.00	<u> </u>	2,400.00	-	1,500.00			÷	1,500.00	е Э	3,000.00
511S-8A	3	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE 6"	s	3,500.00		10,500.00				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	5,100.00		2,200.00				2,000.00	6	6,000.00
511S-B	2	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS COMPLETE IN PLACE (SEE STANDARD NO. 511S-17	s				\$ 4,000					İ	7,400.00		4,500.00	1	9,000.00		3,000.00		6,000.00
628S-B	150	LF	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKE (TRIANGULAR FILTER DIKE)	\$	15.00	\$	2,250.00	\$ 3	.00			14.00	s	2,100.00		10.00		1,500.00	s	5.00	s	750.00
SP510- LW	2	ĘA	PERMANENT ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAINLINES (ALL SIZES)	s	12,500.00	s	25,000.00	\$ 3,000	.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	s	5,000.00	s	2,000.00	s	4,000.00	\$	2,000.00	s	4,000.00
SP510- <u>MW</u>	15		PERMANENT ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER SERVICES (ALL SIZES)	\$	1.200.00	\$	18,000.00	\$ 500	.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	200.00	s	3,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	7,500.00	5	100.00	\$	1,500.00
SP511S- 1	2	EA	REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 500	.00	\$ 1,000.00	s	800.00	s	1,600.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00
			SUBTOTAL WATER:			\$	205,450.00			\$ 121,425.00			\$	143.400.00			\$	182,450.00			\$	175,910.00
	<u> </u>																					
GENERAL																						
315S-A2			SURFACE MILLING (2-INCHES)	5	8.00		71,120.00		.00			5,50		48,895.00		6.00		53,340.00		5.00		44,450.00
315S-A3			SURFACE MILLING (3-INCHES)	\$	9.00	5	46,935.00	\$ 3	.00	<u>\$ 15,645.00</u>	\$	5.50	5	28,682.50	\$	6.00	\$	31,290.00	S	6.00	\$	31,290.00
340S-B- 2D	8,890		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 IN, TYPE D	\$	15.00	\$	133,350.00	\$ 3	.00	\$ 26,670.00	\$	14.50	\$	128,905.00	\$	18.00	\$	160.020.00	\$	15.00	\$	133,350.00
340S-B- 3C	5,215		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 IN, TYPE C	\$	20.00	5	104,300.00	\$ 4	.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$	14.50	\$	75,617.50	\$	18.00	\$	93,870.00	\$	15.00	\$	78,225.00
434S	100		4 INCH P.C. CONCRETE MEDIANS AND ISLAND	\$	12.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 10	.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.000.00	s	12.00	s	1,200.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00
509S-1	7,419		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	s	3.00	\$	22,257.00	\$ 2	.00	\$ 14,838.00	\$	1.00	\$	7,419.00	s	1.00	\$	7,419.00	\$	1.00	\$	7,419.00
7001S- TM	1	LS	TOTAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT	s	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$ 75,000	.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$	84,000.00	\$	84,000.00	\$ 1	00.000.00	s	100,000.00	\$	96.000.00	\$	96,000.00

BIDDER(S):			DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC				AUSTIN UN	RGROUND, INC.	SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.					CILITIES RI	BILITATION, INC.	SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, IN						
802 S-B C.I.P	4	EA	C.I.P. PROJECT SIGN	\$ 650	.00 9	\$ 2,600.00	\$	1,000.00	s	4,000.00	s	800.00	\$	3.200.00	\$	300-00	\$	1.200-00	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00
803S	300	CD	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 165	00 5	\$49,500.00	s	100.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	70.00	\$	21,000.00
SP210S- A	7,654	LF	FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 8	.00 .	\$ 61,232.00	s	5.00				9.50		72,713.00		10.00		76,540.00	÷	28.00		214,312.00
SP430S-	3,172	LF	P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 22	00 \$	5 69,784.00	\$	10.00	\$	31,720.00	\$	25.00	\$	79,300.00	\$	30.00	\$	95,160.00	5	20.00	\$	63,440.00
			SUBTOTAL GENERAL:			\$ 637,278.00			S	275,783.00			\$	575,732.00			\$	770,039.00			\$	695,486.00
			SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER:			5 1,175,399.00	-		S	1.642.146.50			\$	1,326,180.75			5	1,256,160.00	-		S	1,553,008.00
			SUBTOTAL WATER:			\$ 205,450.00			\$	121,425.00			\$	143,400.00			\$	182,450.00			S	175.910.00
			SUBTOTAL GENERAL:			\$ 637,278.00	-		S	275.783.00			\$	575,732,00	<u> </u>		\$	770,039.00			\$	695,486 0 <u>0</u>
			TOTAL BID:			\$ 2,018,127.00			\$	2,039,354.50	-		\$	2,045,312.75			5	2,208,649.00			5	2,424,404.00
			ALLOWANCE (FOR WASTEWATER PRIVATE		-	\$ 160,000.00			\$	160,000.00			5	160,000.00			\$	160,000.00			5	160,000.00
														0.005.040.75				0.200.040.00			S	2,584,404.00
i		TOTA	L BID (INCLUDES BASE BID PLUS SUBTOTAL			\$ 2,178,127.00			\$	2,199,354.50			<u> </u>	2,205,312.75			12	2,368,649.00			3	2,364,404.00

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS. /6/3///7 CAPITAL CONTRACTING OFFICE DATE CONTRACT PROCUREMENT DIVISION CITY OF AUSTIN, TX

4 of 4

